TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stretch Forming Corporation		02/02/2001	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R. Laurence Co., Inc.
Street Address:	2503 E. Vernon Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243279	GENESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khoffman@luce.com Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Hoffman

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway Suite 2600 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27458-28

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 2

source=GENESIS Assignment1#page1.tif source=GENESIS Assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0957

TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), entered into as of February 2, 2001, is between Stretch Forming Corporation, a California corporation ("Assignor"), and C.R. Laurence Co., Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and among Assignor and Assignee.

- 1. <u>Marks</u>. The term "<u>Marks</u>" shall be defined as any and all trademarks, service marks, designs or emblems, now existing or hereafter created, and all registrations and applications for registrations therefor, and all reissues, renewals or extensions thereof
- 2. <u>Assigned Marks</u>. The term "<u>Assigned Marks</u>" shall mean any and all Marks owned or controlled by Assignor and used in connection with the business of manufacturing and distributing automotive sunroofs (the "Business"), which include and/or incorporate in any way the words or phrases "Stretch Forming" and/or "SFC."
- Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and all goodwill associated therewith for exclusive use by Assignee in connection with the Business, and Assignee hereby accepts and receives all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks for the Business, including the related goodwill.
- 4. <u>Trade Name</u>. Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trade names "Stretch Forming" and "SFC" (the "Trade Names") and all goodwill associated therewith for exclusive use by Assignee in connection with the Business, and Assignee hereby accepts and receives all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade Names for the Business, including the related goodwill.
- 5. <u>Reservation of Rights</u>. Assignor reserves the right to use the Marks "Stretch Forming" and "SFC" and the Trade Names for its business activities unrelated to the Business that are currently carried on by Assignor.

Nothing contained in this Assignment is intended to or shall add to or enlarge in any respect the representations, warranties, or liability of Assignor made in or undertaken by the Assignor in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

C.R. Laurence Co., Inc.	Stretch Forming Corporation
By I mad C Tueil Its PRESIDENT	By TRESIDENT

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State or Province of}	
County of LA ss.	
LLOYN W TABGET, the	ne undersigned officer, personally appeared nown personally to me to be the se above named corporation and acknowledged that he, as foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, as an officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my	y hand and official seal.
;	Notary Public/Commissioner of Oaths
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires
	LLOYD W TALBERT Commission # 1158678 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2001

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0959